3 1 6 S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 : ' ATLANTIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 P LR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER K5 | ECR-22-158191 lanov2oz2 | FZ | GB
CUMBE R REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE TR 23 167490 S e Y
KT ECR-23-167594 27FEB2023 | JWC | TE
2151346- 1 L FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL L | ECR-23-183768 VonI62023 | 1B | GB
2151346-7 L FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
SEAL STRIPPER CRIMPER
5-2151346-1 L CERMINATING UNLT MECHANICAL
] SEAL STRIPPER CRIMPER
5-2151346-2 L CERMINATING UNTT PNEUMATIC
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
7-2151346-1 L To0l NG KT MECHANICAL
] ] PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP

7-2151346-2 L Tool NG KT PNEUMATIC

7-2151346-7 J CRIMP TOOLING KIT -

- | Lo ] - 1803515-3 |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 1293

- | I | - | - | 2-1803583-1 [APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY SF 12972

APPLICATOR DATA - | P - 2119641-1 |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1248
CRIMP SIZE TYPE -] | | R 2119082-7 |CAM. SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
WIRE |2.54 mm [.100] F -] | | R 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST [243
INSUL | 4.19 mm [.165] 0 N - | | | R 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 1247
408-35047 L] - | I 2119580-1 |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 1239

- | - 2844940-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 1238

- | I | - | - | 4-1722335-3 [STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 1182

- | | - | - ] 1-5018030-0 [NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 1181

TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION N 1 1 - - > 17523546 [STANDOFF HOLD-DOWN 780

TERMINAL NAME: 2 8MM FLAT TYPE RECEPTACLE TERMINAL NAME: 2 &MM FLAT TYPE RECEPTACLE TERMINAL NAME: 2 .8MM FLAT TYPE RECEPTACLE - | | - - 993111-1 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 20.0 e
WIRE STRIP LENGTH (:ﬂjf INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH g:ﬂ:f INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE gymp LENGTH g:ﬂ:ﬁ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - 1 1 - - 5-22280-0 SPRING, COMPRESSION 1176

4.70-5.30 mm 209 IN] 3.40 [.134 IN MAX] 1?& 4.70-5.30 mm 209 IN] % 3.40 [.134 IN MAX] 4 70-5 30 mm 909 IN] & 340 [ 134 IN MAY] Zﬁl - 1 L] - | - 1752353-3  |GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 1175

TERMINAL 8144-0 - - TERMINAL (C)114-18148 - - TERMINAL (0)114-13295 - - -] - | -] - 1901680-2 |GUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN 1174

APPL ] CAT ON APPL I CAT ON APPL CAT @N - | REF | REF | REF | REF [REF|REF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164

SPECIFICATION (B) §144-1 - - SPECIFICATION - - SPECIFICATION - - N - | | | R 2119955-1  |ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 1113

- | | R 2844908-1  |SCREW, LOCKING 199
TERMINALS APPLIED ’

TERMINALS APPLIEDZS: /N TERMINALS APPLIED /D N IR IR IR I I I 2844907-1 |POST, LOCKING 198
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE SEAL TE SEAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE SEAL TE SEAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE SEAL TE SEAL - 1 1 1 | | | 455888-3 SPACER  CRIMPER 182
(A) 967543-1 (B) 968088- 828905- | (C) 1-968857-] (C)1-968857-3 6289051 2236402-1/0 (D)1-968857-3 | | 368941 - | aanEEEEEEEEE 1803607-3  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 171
(A) 967543-2 (B) 968088-2 (C) 1-2282364-1 (C) 1-2282364-3 - | | | | | 2119791-5 |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 170
(A) 967543-3 (B) 1703035-1 (C)1-968857-¢ A T ' T R 2119943-1  |WASHER, SPACER 169

(B) 17030352 B T A T R 2119740-1 |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 167
P P 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 |66
: : , - | | R 2168083-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 160
WIRE ng CRIMP HEIGHT CRIMP HEIGHT WIRE ng CRIMP HEIGHT CRIMP HEIGHT /4 WIRE ng CRIMP HEIGHT CRIMP HEIGHTA - 1 1 1 1 | | 5180205 SCR_HEY 0D CAP M4 ¥ 6.0 159
SI/E T mm [ INCH] L | REFERENCE SETTING SI/E T mm [ INCH] — V| REFERENCE SETTING SI/E T mm [INCH] REFERENCE SETTING N 1 1 1 1 1 1 0855753 SCR)FLTSMT H’CAPM3 XWO ) T57
o L0000 .06t/ 00 . T e e 00 o “ a4 a4 a4 4] 21680833 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 | 54
B QESSXF e 0 s L oee 00o] o -l 22222 2168083-3 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 |53
—~T0 ‘ ' ‘ ‘ ‘ B T B 1803382-6 |HOLD DOWN, SPRING LOADED 150
[ 1] L Lole/20.00 L.065n/-. 00 0.0 T2 2711712 18023-9 SCR. SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 149
L o0mme LATED. 00 L D08t 00 - | N 2119652-1 |FEED CAM. PRE FEED 178
A L comne e . : : | | | 2119653-1 |FEED CAM. POST FEED 1747
16 AWG 1.36+/-0.05 [.054+/-.002] 12.5 - - - ’
TECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS A R TR 1803583-9 | APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 46
zﬁl REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND -] | Tl 1803515-1 |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 1 44
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. - | | | | | | 18036021 SCR. BHSC. RoHS (M8 X 25) 14
/2\ APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 180. S L N O N O | 152356-4 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL | 34
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242, -2l 2l 2] 212 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
zﬁl CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE ~ ey ey 22 2| 372844962-0 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE | 30
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE S L L c844992-2  |ASOLMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 129
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - | | R 455888 -3 SPACER, CRIMPER 128
zﬁl THIS APPLICATOR APPLIES TERMINAL WITH A SEAL - | | | Lyt 1320926-2  |5TRIP GUIDE 124
| SWARNTNG - | R 2168083-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 121
SEAL P/N | INSUL. @ e L2 ] 2 1-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 120
828905-1 | 2.2-3.0mm ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING R 1 T 5119533-1  |STRIPPER. STDE FFED g
368941-1 | 2. 7-3.0mm FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER N | | R 2119806 - | INSERT. SHEAR 13
Zﬁl ﬁfgthgﬁRigfﬁﬁ%E§NT$L85§R55§K§gig§}F&%LQﬁfﬁgpfgggﬁogtAT HD ITHAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, - | ! ! Pop1 | 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION | 2
APPLY #1-23419-5 LOC-TITE TO THREADS. | REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS . e L AL R O I I R O 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR I
N - ] | | R 2119805-1  |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
zfg TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED A | | L SI810 7] PLOATING SHEAR, FHRONT 0
| N T2 2 | R 1333206-1  |ANVIL. COMBINATION 100 8
8. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER - | | R 240641-9 SPACER 7
DOCUMENT, 1071-35000. - —— 5
z/\x WIRE TYPES AEX-F,AESSX-F, AVS AEX, CAVS. - | | | | W W 21197811 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 0
- | | R 23801 1-4 BLOCK CRIMPER SPACER 4
N T2 e T R 6-1633996-1 |CRIMPER, INSULATION SPECIAL 3
Aﬁl THIS CRIMP PARAMETER IS PROVIDED TO MEET A CUSTOM AND UNIQUE CUSTOMER REQUIREMENT. N | | R 1558888 SPACER. CRIMPER >
IT HAS BEEN EVALUATED AND IS CONDITIONALLY SPECIFIED BY TE CONNECTIVITY. THIS :
CUSTOMIZED CRIMP PARAMETER [S NOT LISTED AS AN APPROVED APPLICATION WITHIN A TE AN A O O N 406407-5  |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM W
CONNECTIVITY APPLICATION SPECIFICATION: HOWEVER, [T HAS BEEN VALIDATED ACCORDING TO [TEM
TE CONNECTIVITY SPECIFICATIONS 109-18079(TEST GROUP 1) AND 114-18022. TE CONNECTIVITY S -T2 T =02 =0T -2 | - PART NO DESCRIPTION N0
EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ANY AND ALL WARRANTIES THAT THE PRODUCT WILL PERFORM SIMILARLY TO T T T R T om TINOVZOTT P,
VALIDATED AND APPROVED APPLICATIONS, AS STATED WITHIN TE CONNECTIVITY APPLICATION sl B Gt FoR LS el ) R ———— " TE onnectivity
SPECIFICATIONS, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR . — Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
FITNESS FOR PARTICULAR PURPOSE. AS SUCH, IT IS HIGHLY RECOMMENDED THAT THE CUSTOMER DIMENS TONS: OTHERWISE SPECITIFD: APVD TANQVZ20 11 | NAME ‘
PERFORM FURTHER DETAILED EVALUATION TO ASSESS PRODUCT PERFORMANCE IN THE SPECIFIC AT ANTTC VERSTON il 7 LCRUZ Ocean Side Feed
APPLICATION. e o 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @5 = oL caTIon S )
. . . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) AMGLES £ -
( POC | { | C versihon S hOWﬁ MATERTAL FINISH ] WEIGHT j A ‘ 00779 @:2151346 _
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 17 SHEET | OF4 REV |

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 8 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



8

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUB

LICATION 20

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS

RESERVED.

b [YPE
MECH

ANTCAL

O
SEE DETAIL A
<

FEED SPRING SETTI
(SHOWN FROM RE

NG POST TITON
AR SITDE)

DETATL

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE

30mm STROKE

40mm STROKE

MECHANTCAL
POST FEED

A

40mm STROKE

MECHANTCAL
PRE FEED

A0mm STROKE
AIR FEED

== =
L)
\__IIIIIH/_
\ i
I
L]y

Loc DIST REVISTONS

A 6 6 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN

APVD

SEE SHEET 1

/g::>REF
O
1.8 REF
@ E (::)REF

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETATIL

——=—2.0£0.5

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

(16)ee3 ver

T e

43.90£0.05

!

&18.0i0.5
D

~4&

RAM & HOLD DOWN SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

l
RET | REF
e i imE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

Ao T4ANOV20T 1 C ) .
E?EEHUANG TANOVZO0TT — L/ Z};gj ;E C?”QGC*‘V;;Y1710573608
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS S. K] i
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: | APVD TANOV20 11 |name ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION .
0 PLC 4- PRODUCT SPEC App‘ Ccator
| PLC +-
Shown on sheets I of 4 & 2 of 4 e *
( P . { . . h h % 3 { 4 & 4 { 4 ) 4 PLC +- B SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
actrrc verston snown on SNeECT O O e ANGLES - T : _
, , A 100779 (C=2151346
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 17 SHEET 0 OFA REVL

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

| SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



8 7 6 5 4 3 ?
THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LocC DIST REVISIONS
@ | PACIFIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR A 66 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER SRR
REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2151346-1 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL
2-2151346-7 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
T-2151346-7 J CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP ST7E TYPE
WIRE 2.54 mm [.100] F
INSUL [4.19 mm [.165] O
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-35047 [
- | | 2119082-7 |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |244
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - W W 20797641 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
TERMINAL NAME: 2 8MM FLAT TYPE RECEPTACLE TERMINAL NAME: 2 8MM FLAT TYPE RECEPTACLE TERMINAL NAME: 2 8MM FLAT TYPE RECEPTACLE R %282?; EE;MEiiHéNEE\E%OS Zlét gjf
WIRE STRIP LENGTH 1|  INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH  ——L |  INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH ~ —=I|  INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE T T T 31795801 TMECHANICAL FRED ASSEWALY 539
4.70-5.30 mm [.185-.209 IN] % 3.40 [.134 IN MAX] 4.70-5.30 [.185-.209 INJ 3.40 [.134 IN MAX] gﬁg 4.70-5.30 mm [.185-.209 IN] ) 3.40 [.134 IN MAX] - | - 28449401 AR FEED MODULE 238
XEEM@QHQN ey L RERERE 7 * TERMINAL (DITTA-T13295 ~ |REF|REF| 994970-2  |COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
APPLICATION APPLICATION A 2119641-2 |FEED CAM. AIR FECD 15
SPECIFICATION (B)114-18144-1 SPECIFICATION - SPECIFICATION :
- | | 2168083-8  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 144
TERMINALS APPLIED A TERMINALS APPLIED A TERMINALS APPLIED A - 4 4 2168083-9 SCR. SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 143
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE SEAL TE SEAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE SEAL TE SEAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE SEAL TE SEAL S c119605-¢ |FEED CAM, POST FEED l4c
(A) 967543- 1 (B) 968088- | 878905- | (C) 1-9688571 (C) 1-968857.3 858005 | 22364021/ (D)1 -968851 3] | VI - | | 1-1803583-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 1 41
(A) 967543-2 (B) 968088-2 (C) 1-2282364-1 (C) 1-2282364-3 - W W 1803516-1 RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 140
(A) 967543-3 (B) 1703035-1 (C)1-968857-7 A\ 1 1 2119955-1 ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 113
(B) 1703035-2 - | | 2844908-1 SCREW, LOCKING 199
- | | 2844907 POST, LOCKING 98
WIRE L _—~|CRIMP HEIGHT FICRIMP HEIGHT  /A\ WIRE b _~|CRIMP HEIGHT [ CRIMP HEIGHT N e B LT o
=/ = 4 WIRE L CRIMP HEIGHT FI{CRIMP HEIGHT - | | 1803607-3  [DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7
SI/E B mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING SI/E T mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING SI/E ng mm [INCH] REFERENCE SETTING - | | 2119791-5 DEPRESSOR  WIRE 70
2. 50mm? 1.88+/-0.05 [.074+/-.002] 6. 1 2. 50mm? 1. 76+4/-0.05 [.069+/-.002]1 8.3 > 50mm? | 88+/-0.05 [ 0744/- 00?] 7 _ | | 2119943~ WASHER, SPACER 69
W.50mm2 1.58+/*0.05 [.O62+/’.002] 9.2 Z-Oommz AVS ‘1.7O+/7O.O5 [.O67+/7.002] ‘ 8.8 ‘ _ 1 1 21}9740,} TAG IDENTIFICATION 67
a8 2. 00mme 1. 70+/-0.00 [.067+/-.002] 9.2 -2l 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
“ | 2.00mm?2 AESSX-F 1 .66+/-0.05 [.065+/-.002] 9. 3 B 1 1 57W802275 SCR, HEX HD CAP, MA X 6.0 5€
14 AW 1.61+#/-0.00 [.063+/-.002] 0.8 N - [ 1 985575-3  |SCR., FLT SKT HD CAP M3 X 10.0 57
g [t 00 Lot ne e — 2 N LT e 2 973 :
. mm . -U. . - .
Lﬁl -l 2|2 2168083-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 53
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS ] ] ’ ’ ’
16 AWG 1. 364720, 00 L. 004%/-. 002 2.0 B R 1803382-6  |HOLD DOWN. SPRING LOADED 50
1?& REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND *WARN I NG - | ? 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR.
A ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING S 2119652-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242, FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER - 1 1 ﬁg;ggél EEE%E?SC’TEEQWA[W K 2o él
ZLCRWPMJMTRUHHMESHHMSMSTMSEWWGU%DW%NT% THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, 1T 5079383-5  |SCR wg RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE : :
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. ReFerR TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS . -2 2 3-2844962-0 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
Zﬁl - | | 2844992-2  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
THIS APPLICATOR APPLIES TERMINAL WITH A SEAL. - w w 1558883 SPACER CRINPER 3
SEAL P/N | INSUL. & - | | 1320928-2  [STRIP GUIDE 24
828905-1 | 2.2-3.0mm -] 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 2|
368941-1 | ¢.7-3.0mm 2 |2 1-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT. REG M4 20
Zﬁl APPLY TORQ-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER FLAT HD - | | 21195331 STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT QUALIFICATION. - -
APPLY #1-23419-5 LOC-TITE TO THREADS. ! ! ! c119806- | INSERT, SHEAR I3
ENTRY LEVEL APPLICATOR [TEM SUBSTITUTION LIST - 1 1 3-22280-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION |2
PART SUBSTITUTE - | | 1-356885-4 |STOP. SHEAR (I
/I\ TERMINAL LUBRICANT 1S RECOMMENDED. NUMBE R SAME AS ITEM [TEM DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER N 2119805-1 |SHEAR HOLDER. FRONT 10
8. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER §-2151061-1 2151061 -1 W WIRE CRIMPER 1803552-5 N\ - | | 3187071 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. 8-2151061-2 2151061-2 3 INSULATION CRIMPER 6-1803674-1 | 1 1 1 1333206~ 1 ANVIL, COMBINATION .100 8
9-2151061-112-2151061-1 46 BASIC SUB -ASSEMBLY 1803940-9 - | | 240641-9 SPACER 7
ZA\XWIRE TYPES AEX-F AESSX-F AVS AEX, CAVS. 9-2151061-212-2151061-2 1] 141 | BASIC SUB -ASSEMBLY | 1-1803940-0 S - - 6
LUBRICATOR DELETE - | | 21197811 DEPRESSOR. SHEAR 5
A0 THIS CRIMP PARAMETER IS PROVIDED TO MEET A CUSTOM AND UNIQUE CUSTOMER REQUIREMENT. N 238011-4  |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
IT HAS BEEN EVALUATED AND IS CONDITIONALLY SPECIFIED BY TE CONNECTIVITY. THIS N\ | | 6-1633996-1 |CRIMPER, INSULATION SPECIAL 3
CUSTOMIZED CRIMP PARAMETER IS NOT LISTED AS AN APPROVED APPLICATION WITHIN A TE - | | 1558888 SPACER CRIMPER >
CONNECTIVITY APPLICATION SPECIFICATION: HOWEVER, IT HAS BEEN VALIDATED ACCORDING TO ’
TE CONNECTIVITY SPECIFICATIONS 109-18079(TEST GROUP 1) AND 114-18022. TECONNECTIVITY | W W W 456407-5 CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ANY AND ALL WARRANTIES THAT THE PRODUCT WILL PERFORM SIMILARLY TO [TEM
VALIDATED AND APPROVED APPLICATIONS, AS STATED WITHIN TE CONNECTIVITY APPLICATION “1-22)-21 PART NO DESCRIPTION %
SPECIFICATIONS, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR THIS DRAWING TS 4 CONTROLLED DOCUWERT FOR 17CO ELECTRONICS CORPGRATION | [y TANOV20 11 -
FITNESS FOR PARTICULAR PURPOSE. AS SUCH, IT IS HIGHLY RECOMMENDED THAT THE CUSTOMER swolu'BE CoMfhcrEh FoR Tt LATeST SEV1 10N K. HUANG c%iijj/Z§§WfC””°““W
PERFORM FURTHER DETAILED EVALUATION TO ASSESS PRODUCT PERFORMANCE IN THE SPECIFIC M HANOVEOT — Horrisburg, PA 171053608
APPLICATION. DIMENSTONS: OTTHOELREWR\ASNECESSPEUCN\LFE\SESD: APVD 1ANOV201 1 |NAME
[.CRUZ Ocean Side Feed
OACTFIC VERSION S R
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 Q=3 = :
, . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Aflantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 72 of 4) ANGLES . -
MATER 1AL FINISH WE IGHT A ‘ 00779 @‘:'2151346 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 17 SHEET OF4 REV |

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 1T & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

e IYPL

MECHANTCAL
N o ///<:>RU

O

1.8 REF
%LZQ\Yi:>REF

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETATL

——==—2.0+£0.95

F
L[ TG

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

reeD SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)

¢ — — @lI’REF
Umﬁ@@ﬁgﬁi%@mmﬂ
34.871£0.05
%v

|

DETATL A

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

]

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

@" T S B S aMAcTED FERTRE LRSI Crom AT EiK:_HUANG mzz;zu S;TE girf?’::j:*”;;YWOHM
~U PACIFIC VERSION P %WW%A%@ TANOV2OTT [wane 0 Sd;d
MECHANICAL MECHANICAL @ Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 - pRew e i Cequnpmemee
°0ST FEED PRE FEED (Atlaontic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 72 of 4) @E}EEEE i: SIZE | CAGE CODE DRAWING NO :
L [ A 00779 (C=2151346
Customer Accessible Production Drawing | *F [ oo |SEET 4 % L

SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_3
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_13
	new_view_23
	new_view_24


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_20
	new_view_21
	new_view_22
	new_view_26
	new_view_27



